LITTLE TRAVERSE BAY BANDS OF ODAWA INDIANS

7500 Odawa Circle Harbor Springs, MI 49740

RESOLUTION #031603-__ Elders Advisory Board

- WHEREAS the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians ("LTBB") is a Federally recognized Tribe reaffirmed by the United States Congress on September 21, 1994 in Public Law 103-324 "Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians and the Little River Band of Ottawa Indians Act;
- **WHEREAS** LTBB places a high priority on the well-being of the Tribal elders, and seeks to provide to its tribal elders excellent services and resources;
- WHEREAS LTBB, pursuant to grants received through the Department of Health and Human Services, Administration on Aging, Title VI, must appoint a three member board that will represent the Tribe at elders conferences and act in an advisory capacity to the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians Elders Program;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians creates the Elders Advisory Board to act in an advisory capacity to the LTBB Elders Program and Tribal Council, and to represent LTBB at elders conferences;

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Elders Advisory Board shall consist of three LTBB members who are over the age of 55 appoint as follows: [need to determine how they are appointed].

Certification